»

an - Kansas CORPORATION Comwssxo@ R \ G \ N A L Form ACO-1

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

4

Operator: License # 3231 APl No. 15 - 035-24287-0000
Name: _McGowan Oil County: _Cowley
Address: 202 N Sumit . NW NE _NE_.  gec.®  Twp #® s RS _ []East[]west
City/State/Zip: Arkansas City, KS 67005 330 feet from S @ (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Conoco/Phillips 800 feet from @' W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:_2an McGowan Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 4418922 (circle one) @ SE NW  SW
Contractor: Name:_Wamen Drilling  Pratt, KS Lease Name; _ Christenson Well #: 1
License: 33724 Field Name: NA
Wellsite Geologist: Bruce Ehmke Producing Formation: Mississippi
. . o . 1215 . 1223
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:__—_~____ Kelly Bushing:
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_3£7_8__ Plug Back Total Depth: K} 3 1'17
v Qil SWD SiIow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 205 : Feet
.. Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [TlYes [/]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate | completion, cement circulated from
Operator: ' . feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
o B Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH» ’ NK G2 2—0{
Original Comp.Date: _____________ Original Total Depth: __________ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chiloride content_22%0 ppm  Fluid volume 390 bbis
Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No. . L . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
—__ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
3/1/08 3/16/08 5/16/08
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast [ ] west
Recompletion Date ~ Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with ali temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are gémplete and correct to the best of my knowledge. .

7% '
Signature! /}L’ }100"—/ KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: ﬁ¢7ln. Cre— Date: g'/ 1% (/ 0{( i : nfidentiality Receiv7 %?/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this L'\ day of ?5\53_\;&\\ , \ Yes []Date: 6]/‘ éz

Wireline Log Received
200% i g Receiv

KIMBERLY FLEETWOOD Geologist RepcﬂmWED
Notary Public - State of Kansas uic DiSAS,SORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: , AUG—Q—E—ZO%—

CONSERVATION DiVISION
WICHITA, XS




N Side Two

McGowan Qil Christenson

Lease Name: Well #:

Cowley

Operator Name:

sec.® ¥ s RS

Twp. East [ |West County:
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

3

X

%‘%‘

Drill Stem Tests Taken OYes No [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheels)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [No
Cores Taken 1 Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes { |No Miss cht 3137 (-1918)
(Submit Copy)
Arb Dolo 3569 (-2350)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction, Compensated Density
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.0) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 24 202 class A 150 3% cc
Production 77/8 41/2 10.5 3347 thick set 100 500 Ib. Kolseat
~ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T iti
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
_.—_ Perforate Top Botiom
___ Protect Casing
—— PlugBack TD
___ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 3142-3146 500 gal mud acid
A A
hom-
A
L Ut
08
|, TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run )
238 3287 (dYes  [INo
e of Flrst m roduction, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
/ 7&3}) D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Produc{ ion Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 3 130 41
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval RECEIVED
ISSION
[Jvented []Sotd Used on Lease [JOpenHole  [/]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)
CONSERVATION DiVISION

WICHITA, KS



08/07/2008 09:43 FAX 620 442 9360 RAKIE'S OIL CO. . [doo1

/
McGowan Oil Co. : : ﬂﬂw
302 N. Summit RECEIVED w
Please keep information from the MeGowan Oil Co_ Christension #1, NW NE NE ~

ES S -’
Arkansas City, KS 67005 KANSAS GORPORATION COMMISSION
4[04 / o
Section 9—TwP 34—Range 5E, Cowley County, KS (API r35~24287-0000)

confidential for ? period of one year. ; /E=0%5 -/W)M%’

AUG 0 7 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

August 6, 2008

ectfully,

et j&wm\,,

Dan McGowan
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McGowan Oil Co.
302 N. Summit
Arkansas City, KS 67005

August 3, 2008

Please keep the enclosed information from the second
Form” confidential.

incerely,

an McGowan

ECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 5 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, XS

page of this “Well Completion

e e



Kﬂ—?is - CcoPY

- CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michae! C. Moftet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner -

August 14, 2008

MCGOWAN OIL COMPANY, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
302N SUMMIT
ARKANSAS CITY, KS 67005-2296

RE: API Well No. 15-035-24287-00-00
CHRISTENSON 1
NWNENE, 9-34S-5E
COWLEY County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (€)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on March 01, 2008, and the ACO-1 was received on
August 05, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your réquest for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.
Sincerely,

St Bord

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316) 337-6211 « htip://kcc.ks.gov/



nicker numser_____ 13644

. CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, L).C_

_P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION L zete k.
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN W_______
* TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
_ CEMENT
" DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2-2:9K gﬁﬁﬂg_cbamn ¥) V
CUSTOMER RSP T 5 : e
| AMAcGawan O] Co. TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS w25 e
| 202 N SummiT : “2.29 J.2.
S (137 ' STATE ZIP CODE ,
. lAoRansas Ciry b/ |
¢ JOBTYPE_Lunfaca HOLESIZE_ 2 2 %y HOLE DEPTH__224" CASINGSIZEAWEIGHT_ 28 2a¥
: CASING DEPTH_Z/ %' DRILL PIPE TUBING __ OTHER .
. SLURRY WEIGHT /4, 2% SLURRY VOL WATER palisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_SA\ &’ . ‘
msmceusm _Lbbts DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI RATE, : B
" REMARKS: fg sy e an 7 8L T — , T
. ., ) ' vAS " ’ [} ) “ - . I
.. ' T ' N wn o
Zhank You
>o
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS " DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
{04{; / |PumMP CHARGE A £ 78.a0 lL K 00
Liel S , MILEAGE ' ' 3.24 | 224-60
J1edys /Lo sk Crass A" CemeriT 22.96 V92544 |
Lo2 422° 2% Cacle : 229 | P94s0 |
M\ . La* %* Lte Sna) /-5 P9.04_

| S4arh | 2og Fen rmlw‘m&m bd 2oty | L4 2Tk

;iI; ) : REQEIVED
PR - , - . . ) KANSAS CORPCRATIO_N COMMISSI
" o .

- ; — —— AYG-f-5-2608——

Ik ' ] ] CONSERVRTION DIVISION
- WIGHITA, KS

o

=

| — et
O - o |4egn20

TITLE . DATE______ . ...




LN
A

CONSOLIDATED Ol WELL SERVICES |,

P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720

-

" 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

TICKET NUMBER

LOCATION ]
FOREMAN e

L eveamsu e Aot L

13666

JoB TY"E_ln:g.:ma;___
CASING DEPTHM

SLURRY WEIGHT /3 & *

REMARKS:

HOLE SIZE,

CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY™

-tb-02 | OPAQ [Christensan  "Z '

CUSTOMER VRSP
G v Cop TRUCK #
MAILING ADDRESS 20 Sheaoeo .
02 N, i , ¥72 S ]

cITY STATE ZIP CODE 2& :rgs A
| Akbnses Cazr | #5 | a0es | |

DRILL PIPE

TUBING,

SLURRYVOL__ 30 K&b) WATERgalisk_%.°
_ DISPLACEMENT, __;:3___451_ DISPLACEMENT PSI_3go _ |

K PS|_/000 __RATE

HOLE DEPTH .IISLM._ CASING s:zs & WEIGHT,

Yh" s8. 5" _

OTHER

CEMENTLEFTInCASING_@

" Thew S —
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT 'UNIT PRICE TOTAL
| Y0y / PUMP CHARGE : m £2%. o0
$Yob B MILEAGE 3.95 | 2% 00
. _zzzaa_—____ma_z:_g__ibmt__cmi 1o 28 | Mo26.0c |
L szea S0 # Vol-sw/ $*A%w Mo | 200.00
| lstna tao* coetssiliate pee-flosh 122" | /22.00
d Ha 250” Laustic  Sada 2. 22 | (22 04
| |Stoan Lol Car-mileage buit e 1.1 | 50160
-] 3 Yh" corimhans 32.50 | 4858
s / In" f "£ sbag [:Eq’, Ay ) 2W.00 | 200 |
. 13 V4 %" ﬁ.&.pﬁ;_ 2/0.40 Ré0.00
C | _Ss02¢ Ll bes RECEIVED _ 9%.08 | Sty 00
123 300 Js M, ~_KANSAS CORPORATION COMEAISSICH | 49 Ao_&_ 29, %
| Suddetle! | 4979
saesiax | 0 43
ESTIMATED 1
Tora. | 5/39.23
AUTHORIZATION s Hitesant 4. ﬂsm Elo 'rm.e,% DATE ‘



